© 1960
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S. A.
[
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Teletypewriter and Data Stations
SECTION P30.656
Issue 5, January, 1960

For Plan SA6.20
(7) Special 6017 key per D99010 has been designated 6017-
type key.
(8) 120Cl subscriber set has been designated 128Cl (:01anu­
facture Discontinued).
(9) P-160643 screws have been changed to 10 x 3/4 RIDV
screws.
(IO) 389A3 jack has been designated Manufacture Discon­
tinued.
(11) 404B9 jack has been added.
(12) Designation of screws has been changed to indicate that
mounting screws are included with apparatus.
(13) P-160201 screws for mounting Hubbell base have been
changed to 8 x 3/4 RH\.V screws.
(14) J86205J rectifier has been designated Manufacture Dis­
continued.
(15) KS-5663, L7 rectifier has been added.
(16) P-210018 screws have been changed to 12 x 1-3/4 RHW
screws.
(17) M2CL cord has been designated 11anufacture Discon­
tinued.
(18) M2DG cord and 7091 Hubbell connector body have been
added.
(19) 112B:tvf cord has been designated 1ifanufacture Discon­
tinued.
(20) 1if2DG cord and 7092 Hubbell cap have been added.
(21) P-160974 screws have been changed to .190-32 x 1 FHM
(22)
(23)
(24)
screws.
P-160789 screw has been changed to 10 x 1 RHW scre,v.
120Cl teletype,vriter subscriber set has been designated
Manufacture Discontinued.
120C2 teletypewriter subscriber set has been added.
For Plan SA6.21

Location of KS-5536 Rectifier vVhen Required for
TvVP Service
Location of 6017 Type Key
Location of 150D1 and lSOEl, or Two lSOEl Wave
Shaping Sets-19A Table (when location shown
in SA6.22 is not available)
Note: When SA6.16 is used the 221A plug with red shell
shall be plugged into the (line) jack on local test poten­
tiometer panel and a 261A plug shall be inserted in the
(red) jack in the 19r'\. table.
.
' ·-
II I / I= . ' , 6CH TYP( ~£Y Wmt 9.JA D(SIG.Sn:11? '' • I w•r.1 •t~ MT!> WllH ,.ax Sta R.H.W.SClt ' ' :, I rv tHSH 0 WlfH ~(Y. .,
-=t \. ,---" " • TO r':Y sue. SCT • :
' ' ' l V.>i£N R(Q. '-q_ :, [' " !J I I
5.!4 TY?( Sl!S. SITOR~!A3 -.,'!"
Sl.13.SET(MM OiSC.JOR 667A3 l: , . I • SIJB.SETWHENREO.MT().wmt 1~i-:,
2,N0,8 R.H.,W.$(:fl : ~ ,,
' . . ' •'
,1 ,--- ,., ---:.--~~<:,.-..-,-_-.: .. ,'; .. '::.-=---~-:.-::-::.-_-::. - .
C
: , I
hcAos ro L Ll~t lGRO.
MTG. SCR.
rt.l?.N"l!H(O
W?lH R(S.
I I
'-80~2M '-&09~U
R(S. FOR RESJOR
TRANS. 01ST. TTY.
tOR 2~.., PO'i\'[R SUP?t,Y ONLY
L
~
AAUO~D
CA.SL( TO•
5W. BOX
" 1"81.£
SA6.0l -19A Table - General Arrangement
-SWITOI UNl'I' ASSEM.
M7053
' -J3&·3U9116Ft<.M.SCR.
fl.lR'i!Sli(O WITH MTG. OET'S.
MTC. Ce:tS.-__,,
£0• 70028-9tC2
SWITCH PL\TE
5,a HOI.E IN
PAfltl.
ex1H.w. scR
fURNISIQ lITTlt MTG. DETS.
PARTIAL R!CHT ENO VIEW
SA6.02 -126Al, 126A2 or 126B1 Set -19A Table
(l..l(.(Y & 1$4 32 1.19 ooc s
"'' s O~l SC
ti.. l<tY CASE \
L. l':(Y MrG. :).-'lKI;
R.H.M.SCR.
'1111 r - X
MNISHED \\
[0•70 023·90, GI ~-I ,m. tlR<t ~-
' I ----..... r
'-~· I -,¼
'N SCR.
fiO .....
PAA7:,\L RIGHT (?,'!) \U:W
SA6 .. 0J - Selector Key -126Al or 126A2 Set -19A Table
.J,iL
&
PARTl,\l.. REAR 'llt.W
Wl,t IQ.£ IN PAJai
Wa&LL BASE &211
MTD. Yt1Tll
Pl§OZOI
2. ex l.'4 RKW SCR.

FURtflStE.O WtTH ID
VIEW 6-8
6017 TYPE KEY
(t.OCAL TEST)
WITH 9&A OESIG.STRIP
128Gl(MFR OISC)OR
ll&C2 TTY SUB SET
MTO.WITH
6, O X 31'4 R.H.W. SCA,
f'LIRNISMEDWfTH SET
389A3(MFR,0«SC\OR
40489 JACK (MTG.
SCEI. INC. WITI-1 APP,)
HUBBELL BASE 6279 M'Tt),
wn'H 2. & X 3,/4 R.H.W -SCR. L
V2 HOl.E IN PAM EL• FOR
U"'-'fTENOf.D srRVtc.E 0Nl.Y
•½ ,--10--,!
,--..-----1-t-----+n_n
-:- ... + --------, -
I
I
I
'
-+-1---1-< + + + 1
1
,.4.a
SOUAA[ SCREW I a
HOOKS
fURNl$M£0 1
WITH MTG. I
DET.
J66205J RCCT.,
(M,0.01~0R
~-54d3t.:/
~li!"'R.HW.•
"' .,
' .
" " I •
I
K) X t A..H.W. SC~
C X 314 P..HW sCAJ
120 c1(MrR oisc). OR
t20C~ TTv. SU6..
SCT..«>A LtlAJ'T(
:S[AVIC[ ONLY
MTG. 0£TAIL$
E0-1022)-0~G•
M.RnA\. REAR VIEW
SA6.20-128Cl or 128C2 Set-19A Table
15001 t,◊£1 OR 150FI WAVE SHAPING SET •
1--A
. ,_ I I / --
" ' • • ' " ' ' . I ' . .
' I ' r- ' ' . • • ' ' ' • • ' " • ' " ,-1 '- .. ,◄ ' " • & X 31,t RKW. SCR. • ' " " I f1JRN1S1i£0 WllH SET " ' •• ' " " ' " I " ' " .
"
I . ....-
\J- '" '
~
'
.. ,., : . .. .. .
I A
INC. POWER LEAos--U
LLeAos 10
uue & GRn
FRONT VIEW SECT. A·A
i IE
: ' • • • I
•
' I I
I • •
I
• L